TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM798589

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UDG Healthcare plc		03/27/2023	public limited company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inizio Healthcare Limited	
Street Address:	20 Riverwalk, Citywest Business Park	
Internal Address:	Citywest Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D24NR23	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5425717	UDG HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

828627512 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

802-863-2375 Phone: Email: tmip@drm.com

Cathleen E. Stadecker **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, PO Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17934002UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment UDG#page1.tif source=Assignment UDG#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0140

900761539

source=Assignment UDG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0141

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") effective as of the

date of signature below (the "Effective Date"), is by and between UDG Healthcare plc (the

"Assignor"), a company registered in Ireland with company number 12244 whose principal office or

place of business is United Drug House, Magna Drive, Magna Business Park, Citywest Road, Dublin 24,

Ireland, and INIZIO Healthcare Limited, a company registered in Ireland with company number 525097

(formerly named UDG Healthcare Ireland Limited) (the "Assignee"), whose principal office or place of

business is 20 Riverwalk, Citywest Business Park, Citywest Road, Dublin, Ireland, D24 NR23.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the listed owner of the trademark listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the

"Trademark"), and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, together with the Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, as well as the goodwill of the Assignor's business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Assignor did previously agree to transfer, deliver, and assign to the Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, along with the goodwill of any and all business carried on

in association with and symbolized by the Trademark;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee now desires a trademark assignment document suitable for

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (US\$1.00) US Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

confirms that it has assigned, and does hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to the Assignee, its

successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark, including any applications therefore, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried

on in association with and symbolized by the Trademark, including without limitation any and all causes of

action for past infringement, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale,

assignment, and transfer not been made.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

UDG Healthcare plc

Date: 27 March 2023 Assignor:

Name: Karen Bloodworth

Title: Group Deputy General Counsel

Schedule A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
86125654	5425717	UDG HEALTHCARE

21936104.1

CAN_DMS: \150792286\1 3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/29/2023 REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0144